

DeskMakers, Inc. 6525 Flotilla Street, Commerce, CA 90040 323-264-2260

## List Pricing for Web Typical: T-5394

All pricing shown is approximate and is subject to change. Pricing and specifications should be confirmed prior to placing an order. DeskMakers reserves the right to modify pricing shown below at any time.

Item	Description	Qty	List Price	Total
	SYNAPSE SETUP 300"Wx60"D OVERALL 8 USERS OVERALL - 4 USERS ON EACH SIDE - DOUBLE-SIDED			
SY-WS01-2766-T1-A1	Synapse rectangular worksurface 27W x 66L. TFL.	8	334.00	2,672.00
SY-WS01-1860-T1-A1	Synapse rectangular worksurface 18W x 60L. TFL.	2	284.00	568.00
SY-CTB1-0466-T1-A1	Synapse Center Beam 3-5/8W x 66L. TFL.	4	81.00	324.00
AC-BRKT-FLAT	Worksurface Connecting Flat Bracket. Includes 8 wood #12 screws.	6	26.00	156.00
SY-BRKT-U	Synapse Worksurface U-Channel Connecting Support Bracket. Includes wood screws.	4	80.00	320.00
SY-WMBT-0860	Synapse Wire Management Basket with 6 mounting clips. 8W x 60L x 2H. Silver.	4	204.00	816.00
SY-ALG2-60-SLV	Synapse Cantilevering A-Frame Support Leg for Double Sided Benches. 60Wx 28H. Silver.	2	806.00	1,612.00
SY-CLG3-60-SLV	Synapse Middle of Run C-Frame Support Leg for Double Sided Benches. 32W x28H for 60W benches. Silver.	3	631.00	1,893.00
SY-RDMR-66	Synapse Steel Spanning Rod for Middle of Run Bench Section. Worksurface length: 66. Rod length: 65.75. Connects Middle of Run Support Leg to Middle of Run Support Leg.	4	148.00	592.00
SY-RDCR-65	Synapse Steel Spanning Rod for Cantilever Bench Section. Worksurface length: 66 Rod length: 64.5 Connects Cantilever Support Leg to Middle of Run Support Leg.	4	146.00	584.00
AC-PPL3-1266-E	Acid-Etched Privacy Panel Three Clips 12H X 66L, 1/4 Thick	4	645.00	2,580.00
SS-MBCS-1622-GR1	22Dx16Wx23H Mobile Box-File Pedestal Seat Cushion 22D x 15-5/8W Grade 1 Fabric Pattern:	8	1,302.00	10,416.00
	SUBTOTAL			22,533.00
	ELECTRICAL (X1) SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON CORE LOCATION			
AC-ELS1-08-T24C	S1 Double Sided Below Surface-Power Only;8-WIRE/4-CRKT/2&4 CNTRLD/T24; Cut-Out/s for: N/A; Add-On/s: Specify Interconnect Cable; Cord: ; Finish: ; DM NOTES: *System*, GROUP includes:AC-ELS1-08DS-T24C(MPN:844 AA 01) and AC-ELS1-08MB(MPN:78 MB)	4	301.00	1,204.00
AC-ELS1-11-144	Power Whip Accessories-Power Infeed Cable; Cord: 144"; MPN: 84 SB2-144"; DM NOTES: (Hardwire) *System*	1	388.00	388.00
AC-ELS1-02-60	Accessories-Interconnecting Cable; Cord: 60"; MPN: 84 FF-60"; DM NOTES: *System*	3	259.00	777.00
AC-ELBR-DAT2	Accessories-Bracket Assembly; Cut-Out/s for: 2-Interface Plate; Add-On/s: Includes AC-DPGR-A2KO (2); Cord: ; MPN: IPLY S DATA; DM NOTES: *System*	4	190.00	760.00

Total



DeskMakers, Inc. 6525 Flotilla Street, Commerce, CA 90040 323-264-2260

## List Pricing for Web Typical: T-5394

All pricing shown is approximate and is subject to change. Pricing and specifications should be confirmed prior to placing an order. DeskMakers reserves the right to modify pricing shown below at any time.

Item	Description	Qty	List Price	Total
	SUBTOTAL			3,129.00
NOTE ABOUT ELECTRIC	Seller considers its product to be office furniture and subject to all applicable local fire, electrical and building codes. Since local codes may vary, the purchaser is responsible for the proper application and installation of Deskmakers' product in accordance with the requirements of these local codes. All electrical components used by Deskmakers' meet UL (Underwriters Laboratories) stringent internal review process and therefore have been UL approved. Seller shall not be responsible for any damages or expenses resulting from Purchaser's specifications not conforming to the requirements of the law or local building codes. Seller has no control over the use to which others may put its Products, each user or specifier should determine the Products' suitability for the particular application.		0.00	0.00
NOTE ABOUT ELECTRIC	All electrical components which pertain to this quote are assumed by Deskmakers and require verification. Pricing, quantities, sizes and components are subject to change based on the customer's final field verification of the locations of the buildings electrical base feeds.		0.00	0.00

**Total** \$25,662.00